Edgar Filing: BROOKLINE BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

148

Table of Contents

established tolerance levels over a twelve-month horizon, and develops appropriate strategies to manage this
exposure. The Company's interest-rate risk analysis remains modestly asset-sensitive as of June 30, 2017.
The assumptions used in the Company’s interest-rate sensitivity simulation discussed above are inherently uncertain
and, as a result, the simulations cannot precisely measure net interest income or precisely predict the impact of
changes in interest rates.
As of June 30, 2017, net interest income simulation indicated that the Company's exposure to changing interest rates
was within tolerance. The ALCO reviews the methodology utilized for calculating interest-rate risk exposure and may
periodically adopt modifications to this methodology. The following table presents the estimated impact of
interest-rate changes on the Company's estimated net interest income over the twelve-month periods indicated:

Estimated Exposure to Net Interest
Income
over Twelve-Month Horizon
Beginning

June 30, 2017 December 31,
2016

Gradual Change in Interest Rate Levels Dollar
Change

Percent
Change

Dollar
Change

Percent
Change

(Dollars in Thousands)
Up 300 basis points $8,191 3.6  % $6,403 3.0  %
Up 200 basis points 5,627 2.5  % 4,420 2.1  %
Up 100 basis points 2,875 1.3  % 2,288 1.1  %
Down 100 basis points (6,715 ) -3.0  % (5,196 ) -2.5  %

The estimated impact of a 300 basis point increase in market interest rates on the Company's estimated net interest
income over a twelve-month horizon was a positive 3.6% as of June 30, 2017, compared to a positive 3.0% as of
December 31, 2016, the increase in asset sensitivity was due to a change in the funding mix, as core deposits and
issued common stock funded balance sheet growth.

The Company also uses interest-rate sensitivity “gap” analysis to provide a more general overview of its interest-rate
risk profile. The interest-rate sensitivity gap is defined as the difference between interest-earning assets and